## SCHEDULE 1

## Amendments to Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/631

```
16.—(1) Article 16 (general requirements for type D power-generating modules) is amended as
follows.
  (2) In paragraph 2—
     (a) omit point (a)(iii);
     (b) omit point (a)(v);
     (c) in Table 6.1—
             (i) omit the rows relating to Continental Europe;
            (ii) omit the rows relating to Nordic;
           (iii) in the row relating to Great Britain—
                    (aa) for "0,90" substitute "0.90";
                   (bb) for "1,10" substitute "1.10";
           (iv) omit the row relating to Ireland and Northern Ireland;
            (v) omit the rows relating to Baltic;
     (d) in Table 6.2—
             (i) omit the rows relating to Continental Europe;
            (ii) omit the rows relating to Nordic;
           (iii) in the rows relating to Great Britain—
                    (aa) for "0,90" substitute "0.90";
                   (bb) for "1,05" (in both places it occurs) substitute "1.05";
                    (cc) for "1,10" substitute "1.10";
           (iv) omit the row relating to Ireland and Northern Ireland;
            (v) omit the rows relating to Baltic.
  (3) In paragraph 3—
     (a) in Table 7.1—
            (i) for "0,14" (in both places it occurs) substitute "0.14";
            (ii) for "0,15" substitute "0.15";
           (iii) for "0,25" (in both places it occurs) substitute "0.25";
           (iv) for "0,45" substitute "0.45";
            (v) for "0,5" substitute "0.5";
           (vi) for "0,7" (in both places it occurs) substitute "0.7";
           (vii) for "0,85" substitute "0.85";
          (viii) for "0,9" substitute "0.9";
           (ix) for "1,5" substitute "1.5";
     (b) in Table 7.2—
```

(i) for "0,14" (in both places it occurs) substitute "0.14";

(ii) for "0,15" substitute "0.15"; (iii) for "0,25" substitute "0.25"; Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- (iv) for "0,85" substitute "0.85";
- (v) for "1,5" substitute "1.5";
- (vi) for "3,0" substitute "3.0".